requested to submit all documents online as detailed in 
this RFP. For further instructions regarding submission 
of bids online, the bidders shall visit the e-tender portal 
(https://uiic.enivida.com) and can also Refer RFP Sec-
tion 4. 

8 Tender Fee (Non-Refundable)  ₹  25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Only) 

9 EMD ₹ 75,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Lakh Only) 

10 Eligibility Bid Opening 11-08-2022 

11 Presentation by bidders Will be communicated to eligible bidders. 

12 Email ID for communication  rfp_biometric@uiic.co.in 

Note: 

1. UIIC reserves the exclusive right to make any amendments / changes to or cancel any

[...]

those interested bidders who satisfy the mentioned eligibility criteria should 
respond to RFP. 

2. BACKGROUND AND IT INFRASTRUCTURE 

2.1 Infrastructure Requirement 

UIIC is a leading Public Sector General Insurance company in India expects to procure 
about 11,000 (Eleven Thousand) fingerprint devices for authentication of users for 
various applications used by the company. The number is only indicative and may not 
be treated as a commitment for minimum number of purchases to be made. UIIC 
reserves its right to Increase or decrease the quantity or add to or delete from the

[...]

It is further clarified that the individual signing the tender or other documents in 
connection with the tender must certify that he/ she signs as duly Authorized 
Signatory in terms of Power of Attorney. 

4.2.4 Tender Fee (Non – Refundable) 

A non-refundable tender document fee of ₹ 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five 
Thousand Only) shall be remitted through electronic credit only before pre-bid 
meeting date and time as prescribed in schedule of events to our bank account 
mentioned below: 

Beneficiary Name United India Insurance Company Ltd. 

IFSC Code INDB0000007

[...]

BIOMETRIC AUTHENTICATION SOLUTION (hereinafter called “the Bid”), we..................... (Name of 
Bank), having our registered office at.................. (Address of bank) (Hereinafter called “the Bank”), are 
bound unto United India Insurance Company Limited (hereinafter called “the Purchaser”) for the sum 
of ₹75,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Lakh only) for which payment well and truly to be made to the 
said Purchaser, the Company binds itself, its successors, and assigns by these presents.  

THE CONDITIONS of this obligation are: 

 If the Bidder/System Integrator withdraws his offer after issuance of letter of acceptance by